FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOBILE,
a National Banking Corporation,
d/b/a BANKAMERICARD

Plaintiff
Vs

GUY L. JACKSON

Defendant

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW

CASE NO. 10,637

MOTION FOR JUDGMENT NIL. DICIT

Comes now the plaintiff in the above styled cause and shows

unto Your Honor that heretofore on to-wit, February 20, 1973,

Your Honor over ruled defendant's demurrer of the plaintiff's

complaint and since that date the defendant has failed or refuse

to plead further.

WHEREFORE, plaintiff prays judgment dil dicit.

et

WILLIAM L, HOWELL'

Attorney for Plaintiff

2204 First National Bank Bldg.
Mobile, Alabama 35602

MAR & 1973
EUNICE B. BLACKON Shcurs

GLERE




WiLLiaM L. HOWELL
Attorney at Law

SUITE 2204 December 6, 1972

FIRST MNATIONAL BANK BLDG.
MOBILE, ALABAMA 36602

Ms. BEunice B. Blackmon
Clerk of Circuit Court
Baldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabama

AT
D *\.P\J
Re: BankAmericard vs Guy L. Jackson, Case No. 10,637

Dear Ms. Blackmon:

TEILEFHONE

S
AREA CoOpE 205
438-2516

please issue an alias (pluries) complaint and summons at the

following address by registered mail sexrvice:

P. O. Box 543, Foley, Alabama

ad

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation, and with
warmest personal regards, I am,

Very truly yours,
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William 'I.. Howell
WIH:gd
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STATE OF ALABANMA
COUNTY OF MCBIL

Will13

b
o

ly apneared hefors me

[
-+
F

Person .

m L. Eowell, first

being duly sworn, deposed and saith that he is the Attorney of
First National Bank of Mobile

Record in the cause ofd/b/a Bankamericard v

Guy L. Jackson and that he is informzd and believes and

a

upecrn such information andé belief states the fact to bhe that the

above mentloned defendant is a resident of the State of Alabama
and that the said defendant has been absent from the State of
Alabama for six months next preceding the filing of this action

or 1s concealing himself so that process cannot be served upon

him, that said defendant is over the age of twentyv-one (21) and

Ly

Zdefendant

[& N

sal 138 as his address:
P. 0. Box 543, Foley, Alabama
WHERZFORE, the premises consicdered, the plaintiff prays
service of process be issued to the defendant at said address

under provisions of Title 7, Section 201, 202, Code of ilabama

1943 (Recompiled 1958).
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M!‘ﬂf//f\"’rr‘/f{’u/\
VWILLTAM 1. HOYUELL -

Attorney for Plaintiff

Stbscribed and sworn to before me

o

the §? day of < /ae. 15 7oA

FILED
Y
V‘T/ﬁ/\&’ 7 U’DLI.é e DECO w72

abama, State-at-large
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EUNICE B. BLACKMON giaewrt
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STATE OF ALADAMA
COUNTY OF MOBILE:

Persconglly apneared before me, William L. Fowell, first

being duly sworn, deposed and saith that he is the Attorney of
& 2

) First National Bank of Mokile
Record in the cause of@/b/a Bankamericard Vs

Guay L. Jackson and that he is informsd and believes and
upon such information and belief states the fact to be that the

gheove mentioned defendant is a res T the State of Alabama

1._?1
[
ct
Q

en
and that the said defendant has been absent from the State of
Alfbgma_foFugix months next preceding the filing of this action
or 1s concealing himself so that process cannot be served upon
him, that sald defendant is over the age of twentyv-one (21) and
sald cdefendant has as hisz address:
P. C. Box 543, Foley, Alabama

WHEREFORE, the premises considered, the plaintiff prays
service of process be issued to the defendant at said address
under provisions of Title 7, Section 201, 202, Code of Llabama

1940 (Recompiled 1958).

*

,—’\/\//u/v{%/fw\
WILLIAM L. HCOWELL

Attorney for Plaintiff

Subscribed and sworn to before me

g
o 7

7 f
the éj day of A}l oe. 19722 —

/QZZ»¢f«/* /ﬁgf A

NOTARY/PUBLIC
Alabama, State-at-large




FIRST NATIOWAL BANK OF MOBILE, a 1IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

National Banking Cerporation, d/b/a _

BANKAMERICARD, 1 OF BAIDWIN COUNTY,
Plaintif’?

;
-t

VS ] AT LAY

GUY L, JACKSON '

Defendant(s) 1 CASE NUMRER /S 427

The Plaintiff claims of the defendant(s), jointly and indi-

vidually, $638.99 Dollars, damazes for the breach of a written

;»-_wf,mag;gggenpfgntgnedJinto byudefen6anﬁ(s)'on-the*”zzffﬁaymofDecember&ww

1969,".A trﬁéf“édf%édtﬁ“and5dbm@lete'coﬁ# of said written agreement
is attached hereto, marked Plaintiff’s Exhibit "A", and incorporated
herein by reference as though expressly set cut herein in full.

And the Plaintiff says that although it has extended credit
sums on tﬁe basis of the use.of said BankAmericard and although it
has complied with all its provisions of iﬁs part, the defendant(s)
failed to comply with the following proviéions thereof, viz: the
«defendant(s) failed or refused and still féil(s) and refuse(s) to
pay obligations evidencing sald credit sums znd applicable service
charges to the damape of the Plaintiff in the aforesaid sum.

e o Plaintiff further claims a_reasonablewattorney?s_fee_a$_prom

vided for under the terms of said written agreement.

4
;“-f\\f”v*vﬂ-v‘?&rﬁkr et v\—f\ '

WILLIAM L, HOWELL

Attorney for Plaintiff

2204 First National Bank Bldg.
Mobile, Alabama 36602

Serve the defendant:

Rural Route (Near Wolf’s Bay), Foley, Ala. or
23 Claridge Rd., Foley, Alabama

STATE OF ATABAMA)
BALDWIN COUNTY ) - .
TO ANY SHERIFF IN THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:

You are hereby comman&edmt0wsummonsw6uymL,wJackson-TO-appéar in the
Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alsbama, withiny¢/days from the service
of this writ, at the place of holding the same, then and there to answer
the annexed complaint of First National Bank of Mobile, a national
banking association d/b/a BankAmericard.

FW}%PEﬁE)my hand as Clerk, this Qﬁ day of”422;7{ - 19;5;2:
ger 6K A

CLERK
CIRCUIT ~ B
EUNICE B. BLACKMON CLERK # | ?i} oo _%}@Z
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CASE 410,537

VS

o 11972

GUY L. Jackson TAYLOR WILKING

>\ SHERIFF
T e - Tl

AT ks AT

| RECEIVELD
govls 19/

AYLOR VIILKIN:

SHERIFE

FILED
- OCT bl

cIRGUIT

BUNICE B, BLACKMON Cgne

WILLIAM L. HOWELL
Attorney for Plaintiff
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City Long % Yrs. Use of the Bank Amuericard by, or with the fonsent of, the holder sonsti-
o _ B T @ __7{/_‘ K — S tutes apreement 8.15 fallews:  Hoider aprees (1) to assume responsibitity
- Tl it g e ; Mo‘n:rrfy’s. 3 to Firit National Bank of Mob:le or its assignee for eredit extended on the
Q%d/‘/5{‘;¢£_ /Z r) / — ?‘- ’5955_515"3//)’—- Hncarns ’/51(0// . ﬁé bagy of the BarkAmericard; {2} to pav. at such place as Bank designatos,

’ ! P oblijtations cvidencing sueh credit, and Finance Charges where applicable,
- A D y‘ —JA L £é E 2 ?{ * ‘f How 2 p in accordance with bl

7“- . 14 ;.-g /g rretingn

o

ingx ard the current Customer Payment Schedule,
Long Yo includeng 2 reasonable attorney’s foo m the event of suit or action: (3 to
— N N H .‘2‘ Aotily Bank promptly in writing: of loas pf the BankAmericard; {4) that the

. . O BankAmericard may be cancelled by nk at any time; (5) to surrender ' "
Z:.NQ I ; ] [’ = /"?j‘ fz,lm_Lc'ﬂaw_;L___%_"’*’- the BankAmericard upon dem-ang; (6] to waivcyand release Bank irom
Gl . L4 all detense, nghts and claims holder may have against any merchant or
I’j:r::z Yrs company honoring the BankAmericard| (7} any claim of Bznk against

folder shall at Bank's option  becarn immediately due andy payatile if
nolder foils to perform any terms heredf or te make paynientd as fother.
wise apreed, or it owithin the judgemenit of Bank the credit anding of
helder becames impaired,

my account if my new

i g
1 kil
. Dilnch s ¥y i ent Date™” as shown op |

sl Blatements pxeent n %ﬁé evel T e B bank and sbtain a Cash
@ﬁ)ca& '.io %’D of the Cash Advance will be added to my ascount,
| apree that when 1 extend payment, | will pay a PERIODIC RATE of 1i407

{1875, ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE}*on the previous balance and make
monthly payments 10 accordamse with the Payment Chart below:

NEW BALANCE MINIMUM PAYMENT
$10 to $200- e 510

Dver F2A00 .. 5%, of New Balanee
(Balances under $10 ar payable in fully

* 18w annuaL PertEnTAGE RATE
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WILLIAM L. HOWELL
LAWYERS

wiL.LlaM L. HOWELL 2204 FIRST NATIONAL BANK aipg.
————— MOBILE, ALABAMA 38602

M LLOYD ROEBUCK AREA CODE (20%) 438.2%16

May &, 1976

MS. EUNICE B. BLACKMON,CLERK
CIRCUIT COURT

BALDWIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA 36507

RE : Case No._10,637 First National Bank of Mobile, a National Banking
Corporation d/b/a Bankamericard vs. Guy L. Jackson '

(PLEASE REFER TO ITEMS CHECKXED BELOW)

Dear Sir:

1. ()} Please issue an alias (pluries) complaint and summons at
the following address:

2. () Please issue a Writ of Discovery to the defendant, commanding
him to file in Court a sworn list of his assets, if any.

3. ()} Please discharge the garnishee in the above styled cause.

4. () Please also send the garnishment release to the garnishee in
the enclosed self-addressed, pre-metered envelope.

5. () Please furnish me with a Certificate of Judgment in the above
case. My check in the amount of $.50 is enclosed.

)
/

6. () 5iease issue a Certificate of Judgment and I would appreciate
t if you would also record it in the Probate Court. My
e check for $2..00 is.enclosed.

7. Please issue an alias execution against the defendant. Also,
please forward the enclosed letter to the Sheriff requesting
a levy.
8. ()} Please (dismiss} (non-suit) the above case on motion of plaintiff,
9. () Please give the bearer of this letter a copy ©of the release.
10. ()} Please find my check enclosed in the amount of 3 to
pay the court costs.
11. () Please send me your bill of costs.
REMARKS :

Sincerely yours,
AAAN I AL
William LYHOWell ———.

WLH:bm




FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOBILE, a X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Natioral Banking Corperation, d/b/a

BANKAMERICARD X BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff X
AT LAW
VS X
GUY 1, JACKSON, X
Defendant X NO, 10637

Comes now the defendant, Guy L. Jackson, and for answer to
the Complaint and to each count thereof, separately and severally,

interposes the following separate and several pleas thereto:

ONE
He iz not guilty of the matters alleged thereir.

TWO

The materizl allegations thereof are untrue.

S Tl Sl

Aftorney for Defendant

I, Mary T. White Richerson, hereby certify that I have this
2? day of March, 1973, delivéred 2 copy of the foregoing answer to
the Hon, William L. Howell, Attorney for Plaintiff, 2204 First National

Bank Building, Mobile, Aiabama 36602,

CiRCUIT

TUNICE B. BLACKMON /%2

. 3
LT
e

o

G
T
T
D




FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOBILE, a b4 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
National Banking Corporation, d/b/z

BANKAMERICARD X BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff X AT LAW
g, X
GUY L, JACKSON, X
' CASE NO, 10,637
Defendant X
DEMURRER

Comes now the Defendant in the above styled cause znd
demurs to the Complaint of the Plaintiff, and to each and every count,
separately and severallivy:

1. For that said Complaint fzils to state a cause of
action.

2. Said Complaint is vague, indefinite and uncertain in

its aliegations.

6ﬂttoxney for Defendant

The defendant requests a trial by jury of the issues

in this cause,

Ty 7 i J St

4 Attorney for Pefendant

I hefeby certify that I have this day delivered by
United States Mail, Postage Prepaid, a copy of this Demurrer to the
Hom, William L, Howell, Attorney for Plainziff, at his business address,
2294 First National Bank Bldg., Mobile, Alabama 36602 this 7 4 =

day of January, 1973.

C‘\TK CIRCULE

EUNICE B. BLA CKMON Cone




